The following Table lists relatively recently constructed stadiums with a focus towards stadiums
with roofs and stadiums in countries where the construction industry and wage structures are

similarly compatible to our economy. These are listed chronologically newest to older. This is not a
complete listing and we have purposely not included a lot of recent US stadiums that fall in the

upper middle of the table ( $1-2B US) simply to illustrate the broader global context.

Name

Gabba
Redevelopent

Te Kaha
Stadium

Santiago
Bernabeu
(Redevelopme
nt of existing
stadium)

So Fi Stadium

Alegiant
Stadium

Optus
Stadium

Singapore
National
Stadium

Forsyth Barr
Stadium

US Bank
Stadium

Mercedes
Benz Stadium

Marvel
Stadium

Capacity

50,000

25,000

81,000

70,000

65 000

60,000

50-55,000

30,747

66,000

71000

53343

Location

Brisbane
Queensland

Christchurch
NZ

Madrid, Spain

Inglewood
California USA

Las Vega
Nevada USA

Perth Western
Australia

Singapore

Dunedin NZ

Minneapolis
Minnesota
USA

Atlanta
Georgia USA

Melbourne
Australia

Sport/Field
Dimension

AFL/165m
long x 130
wide

Rugby size
100m long x
70 wide

Soccer size
110m long x
75 wide

NFL Size
110m long x
49 wide

Las Vega
Nevada USA

AFL/165m
long x 130
wide

Hybrid, nom
130 x 90

Rugby size
100m long x
70 wide

NFL Size
110m long x
49 wide

NFL/110m
long x 49wide

AFL/170m
long x 140
wide

Date
Completed

Proposed
2030

Under
construction
est 2026

2024

2020

2020

2017

2013

2013

2013

2010

2000

Cost (Local
Currency
unless noted)

2.7B AUS

$700K NZ est

$1.76 EU

$5.5B US

$1.9B US

$1.6B AUS

$1.87B S

$224M NZ

$1.4B US

1.8B US

$460M AUS

Notes

No roof
proposed

Fixed roof
proposed.
Currently
rising costs.

Retractable
roof proposed

Fixed glazed
roof

Fixed glazed
roof

No roof

Retractable
roof

Fixed glazed
roof.
Rectangular
shed Not
comparable.

Fixed roof

Retractable
roof

Retractable
roof



