The following Table lists relatively recently constructed stadiums with a focus towards stadiums with roofs and stadiums in countries where the construction industry and wage structures are similarly compatible to our economy. These are listed chronologically newest to older. This is not a complete listing and we have purposely not included a lot of recent US stadiums that fall in the upper middle of the table ( \$1-2B US) simply to illustrate the broader global context.

Name	Capacity	Location	Sport/Field Dimension	Date Completed	Cost (Local Currency unless noted)	Notes
Gabba Redevelopent	50,000	Brisbane Queensland	AFL/165m long x 130 wide	Proposed 2030	2.7B AUS	No roof proposed
Te Kaha Stadium	25,000	Christchurch NZ	Rugby size 100m long x 70 wide	Under construction est 2026	\$700K NZ est	Fixed roof proposed. Currently rising costs.
Santiago Bernabeu (Redevelopme nt of existing stadium)	81,000	Madrid, Spain	Soccer size 110m long x 75 wide	2024	\$1.76 EU	Retractable roof proposed
So Fi Stadium	70,000	Inglewood California USA	NFL Size 110m long x 49 wide	2020	\$5.5B US	Fixed glazed roof
Alegiant Stadium	65 000	Las Vega Nevada USA	Las Vega Nevada USA	2020	\$1.9B US	Fixed glazed roof
Optus Stadium	60,000	Perth Western Australia	AFL/165m long x 130 wide	2017	\$1.6B AUS	No roof
Singapore National Stadium	50-55,000	Singapore	Hybrid, nom 130 x 90	2013	\$1.87B S	Retractable roof
Forsyth Barr Stadium	30,747	Dunedin NZ	Rugby size 100m long x 70 wide	2013	\$224M NZ	Fixed glazed roof. Rectangular shed Not comparable.
US Bank Stadium	66,000	Minneapolis Minnesota USA	NFL Size 110m long x 49 wide	2013	\$1.4B US	Fixed roof
Mercedes Benz Stadium	71000	Atlanta Georgia USA	NFL/110m long x 49wide	2010	1.8B US	Retractable roof
Marvel Stadium	53343	Melbourne Australia	AFL/170m long x 140 wide	2000	\$460M AUS	Retractable roof